

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

<b>File reference</b>	W21FOI208
<b>Key words</b>	Surgical Power Tool Inventory Manufacturer and Maintenance Provider
<b>Date of release</b>	17/08/2021
<b>Attachments</b>	No

### You asked

- 1. What is the name of the manufacturer of the Trust's surgical power tool inventory? If more than one, please provide all.**

Halls Conmed Linvatec  
De-soutter  
Stryker  
Integra  
Bausch & Lomb  
Synthes  
Medtronic  
Zimmer  
Kavo  
Bien Air  
Oscar

- 2. Please provide the name of the maintenance and/or repair provider of the Trust's surgical power tool inventory? If more than one, please provide all.**

Sovereign Surgical  
Integra  
Steris  
Medtronic  
Orthofix

- 3. Please provide the expiry date of the existing maintenance contract for the Trust's surgical power tool inventory? If more than one, please provide all.**

Power Tool Contract Expiry: 8<sup>th</sup> August 2021

Saw Contract Expiry: 14<sup>th</sup> June 2021

The Trust is midway through a tender to replace power tools and sternum saws.



**University Hospitals  
Plymouth**  
NHS Trust

**Attachments included:** No